

\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8167/2015 & CM APPL. 30488/2016

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA Petitioner

Through Mr.S.C. Pandey, Adv.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS Respondents

Through Mr.Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. with

Ms.Garima Sachdeva and Ms.Mallika Kamal,

Adv. for R-1, 2 and 4

Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Adv. for R-3

+ W.P.(C) 597/2017

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA Petitioner

Through Mr. S.C. Pandey, Adv.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS Respondents

Through Mr.Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. with

Ms.Garima Sachdeva and Ms.Mallika Kamal,

Adv. for R-1 to 4

Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC and Mr.Kanishk Rana,

Adv. for R-8/DOE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

List for final disposal on 27th August, 2018, at the end of board.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 20, 2018/rk