

\$~18&19

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8167/2015 & CM No. 30488/2016

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA Petitioner
Through : Mr. S.C. Pandey, Adv.

Versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS

..... Respondents
Through : Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv. for
R-1
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Adv. for
R-GNCTD with Dr. Shamshad
Ali, DOE

+ W.P.(C) 597/2017

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA Petitioner
Through : Mr. S.C. Pandey, Adv.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS

..... Respondents
Through : Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv. for
R-1
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Adv. for
R-GNCTD with Dr. Shamshad
Ali, DOE
Mr. V. Shankara, Adv. for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

04.09.2018

%

It is submitted, by learned counsel for the petitioner that Ms. Jyoti Singh, who has to argue these matters is indisposed.

Renotify for hearing on 13th September, 2018.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2018/kr

C.HARI SHANKAR, J