

\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8167/2015 & CM APPL. 30488/2016**

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA Petitioner

Through : Ms. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S.C. Pandey, Adv.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS Respondents

Through : Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv. for
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. for R-1.

+ **W.P.(C) 597/2017**

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA Petitioner

Through : Ms. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S.C. Pandey, Adv.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS Respondents

Through : Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv. for
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **27.09.2018**

Ms. Garima Sachdeva appearing for the respondents submits that there has been bereavement in the family of Mr. Arvind Nayar, learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter.

At request, renotify for disposal at the end of the Board on 4th October, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018

mk