

\$~190 & 191

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8167/2015

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.C. Pandey, Mr. Parveen
Kumar Mehdiratta and Ms. Padma Kumar,
Advs.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS .. Respondents

Through: Mr.Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Garima Sachdeva and Ms.Mallika
Kamal, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 597/2017

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.C. Pandey, Mr. Parveen
Kumar Mehdiratta and Ms. Padma Kumar,
Advs.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS... Respondents

Through: Mr.Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Garima Sachdeva and Ms.Mallika
Kamal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

11.10.2018

Mr. Arvind Nayar, learned Senior counsel, seeks a short
adjournment to re-examine the issue in question.

List for disposal as “part heard” at the end of the Board on 15th
October, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 11, 2018/dsn