

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8167/2015

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA

.... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S,
Mr. Praveen Kumar Mehdiratta,
Mr. S.C. Pandey and Mr. Ram
Singh, Advs.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Dutta, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv. for
R-1, 2 & 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **16.10.2018**

This matter was initially tagged alongwith W.P.(C) 597/2017.

However, detailed arguments have been advanced in W.P.(C) 597/2017, which deals with selection to the post of Vice Principal in the Air Force Bal Bharti School, in which judgment has been reserved today.

No substantial arguments on this writ petition, i.e. W.P.(C) 8167/2015 having been heard by me, it is not appropriate for me to retain this writ petition in this Bench in view of the change of roster.

In view thereof, this writ petition is detagged from W.P.(C) 597/2017.

Let this writ petition be listed before the regular roster Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 2nd November, 2018.

OCTOBER 16, 2018/kr

C.HARI SHANKAR, J