

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8167/2015 & CM APPLN. 30488/2016**

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. S. C. Pandey with Mr. Parveen
Mehdirtta, Advocates

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr. Zahid, Advocate
for DOE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

08.03.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 30th April, 2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 08, 2019

ms