

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8167/2015 & CM APPL. 30488/2016**

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Padma Kumar, Adv. with Mr.S.C.
Pandey & Mr.Parveen Kumar
Mehndiratta, Advs.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS Respondents

Through Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Mr.Zahid Hanief & Ms.Manisha
Chauhan, Advs. for DoE.
Mr.Hem Subhash, Deptt.
Representative for DoE.
Mr.Pranav Chadha, Adv. for R-1, 2, 4
& 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **30.04.2019**

Counsel for respondent nos.1, 2, 4 & 5 seeks adjournment which is totally opposed by counsel for the petitioner.

However, at his request, renotify on 11.07.2019 for final hearing.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing on whatsoever reason.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

APRIL 30, 2019/ab