

\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8167/2015 & CM APPL. 30488/2016**

**KALPANA MEHDIRATTA**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Parveen Kumar Mehdiratta, Adv.  
with Mr.S.C. Pandey & Mr. Padma  
Kumar, Advs.

versus

**AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS** ..... Respondents

Through Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with  
Mr.Zahid Hanief & Mr.Manisha  
Chauhan, Advs.  
Mr.Hem Subhash, DR Zone-25.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **11.07.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 05.08.2019.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 11, 2019**

ab