



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8167/2015 & CM APPL. 30488/2016**

**KALPANA MEHDIRATTA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parveen Kumar Mehdiratta and  
Ms. Padma Kumar, Advocates

versus

**AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL  
& ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli and Mr. Kshitij,  
Advocates for R-1&2  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan with Mr.  
Akshit Tyagi, Advocates for DoE.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**30.01.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. It is already 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 18.07.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 30, 2024/ ms**