



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8167/2015 and CM APPL. 30488/2016

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Padma Kumar S. & Mr.
Parveen Kumar Mehdiratta,
Advocates.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli and Ms. Niyati
Razdan, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan,
Ms. Supriya Malik and Ms.
Gabriella D. Dina, Advocates for
DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 15.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 25, 2025

uk