



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8167/2015, CM APPL. 30488/2016**

KALPANA MEHDIRATTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar and Mr. Parveen
Kumar Mehdiratta, Advocates.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

1. Neither anyone is present on behalf of Respondent No.3, nor Written Submissions have been filed on its behalf.
2. On filing PF, Notice be issued to Respondent No.3 by all permissible modes, returnable for 05.10.2026.
3. Written Submissions be also filed by Respondent No.3 within Eight (08) weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted, subject to depositing the cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
4. List on 05.10.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 15, 2026/R